Coal
office.

By Chef Assaf Granit & Designer Tom Dixon

This restaurant reflects a juxtaposition of rustic, textured
backdrops cleverly situated amid a modern contemporary

setting of stunning interior design features.

This immersive dining experience mirrors the unique engaging
traditions found throughout Jerusalem, the Middle East and
the Mediterranean.

Expect a culinary journey of discovery.

*Please inform us i1f you have any allergies
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APERITIF.

SIGNATURE COCKTAILS.

JLM G&T
Dalton Gin, Cucumber, Fever-Tree Indian Tonic

‘Inocente’
Fino Sherry, Nocellara Olives, Fever-Tree Indian Tonic

Chino
Planteray 3 Stars, Kumquat, Orange

Anavim
Sapling Vodka, Pisco, Bodegas LAN, Lemon, Black Muscat Grape

Ganav
Pensador Espadin Mezcal, Parafante, Manzanilla, Light Tonic

Prili
Sapling Gin, Strawberry and Pomegranate Molasses, Vermouth

Shifka Dirty Martini
Sapling Vodka, Vermouth, JLM Shifka Pepper

Bandora
Desdeya Tequila Blanco, Ancho Reyes, Tomato

ALCOHOL FREE COCKTAILS.

Homemade Lemonade

Hofshi
Everleaf Mountain Aperitif, Wild Idol, Pomegranate Molasses

Tea Kar
Everleaf Marine Aperitif, Lemon, Sage & Black Ice Tea
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14.5
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BEERS.

Maccabee 5% 7.5
Premium Light Lager

Goldstar 4.9% 7.5
Unfiltered Dark Lager

Braybrooke 4.2% 9
Helles Lager

The Kernel Table Beer 3% 9
Pale Ale
Road Soda 4.8% 10
Pale Ale
Lucky Saint 0.5% 7

Superior Unfiltered Lager, Alcohol-Free Beer

SPARKLING WINE.

NV Prosecco Extra Dry, 9.5/47
Ca’ di Alte, Veneto, Italy

2021 Alcohol-Free Sparkling Rosé, Wild Idol, 14
Rheinhessen, Germany

NV  Pét Nat, 16.5/95
Dalton Winery, Galilee, Israel

NV Nyetimber Classic Cuvee, 18/100
West Sussex, England

NV Charles Heidsieck Brut Réserve, 21/120
Champagne, France

NV Charles Heidsieck Blanc de Blancs, 175
Champagne, France

*Vintages are subject to change. 4



ROSE WINES.

2023 Lauriers Line Rose,
Languedoc, France

2022 Larrosa Rosado,
Izadi, Rioja Alavesa, Spain

2024 Marabino Rosanera,
Sicily, Italy

2022 ‘Cuvée Alexandre’ Coteaux D’Aix-en-Provence Rose,
Chateau Beaulieu, France

2023 Razi’'el,
Judean Hills, Israel

ORANGE WINES.

2023 Artisans Vignerons, The Orange Point,
Macedonia, Greece

2021 I Cacciagalli Zagreo,
Roccamonfina IGT, Italy

2021 Heinrich Graue Freyheit,
Burgenland, Austria

*Vintages are subject to change.

8/44

10/57

11/62

62

150

10.5/60

14/80
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WHITE WINE.

2024

2024

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2022

2023

2023

2024

2021

2022

2022

2023

2020

2019

Saveroni Garganega/Trebbiano,
Veneto, Italy

Jerzu Vermentino Telave,
Sardinia, Italy

Inzolia,
Curatolo Arini, Sicily, Italy

Txakoli,
Bodega Agerre, Basque Country, Spain

Pinot Grigio,
Gasper, Goriska Brda, Slovenia

Malagousia, Kanakaris Winery,
Eliki, Aigioni, Greece

Wiener Riesling,
Wieninger, Vienna, Austria

Gavi Di Gavi ‘Lugarara’,
La Giustiana, Piemonte, Italy

Menetou-Salon, Sauvignon Blanc,
Domaine des Brosses, Loire, France

Xarel-lo,
Can Sumoi, Penedes, Spain

Matar Chenin Blanc,
Pelter, Galilee, Israel

Yatir Amasa,
Yatir, Negev Desert, Israel

Pieropan, Calvarino,
Soave, Italy

Chablis,
Domaine de 1’Enclos, Burgundy, France

‘Escalada’ Ribeira Sacra Godello,
Galicia, Sapin

Chardonnay,
Clos De Gat, Judean Hills, Israel

Chilar,
Zorah, Vayots Dzor, Armenia

*Vintages are subject to change.

6/34

8.5/48

10/57

10.5/60
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11.5/67

68

13/70

13.5/72

82

14.5/85

14.5/85

15/90

95

110
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RED WINE.

2023

2023

2024

2023

2021

2023

2024

2021

2022

2023

2017

2019

2021

2020

2019

2020

2020

El Risco,
Aragon, Rioja, Spain

‘Al-Muvedre’ Monastrell,
Al-Muvedre, Alicante, Spain

‘Vermell’ Valencia,
Valencia, Sapain

Chinon, Cabernet Franc

Chateau Coudray-Montpensier, Loire, France

Saperavi
Bedoba, Kakheti, Georgia

Garnatxa Sumoll,
Can Sumoi, Penedes, Spain

‘La Vie’ Rouge du Castel
Judean Hills, Israel

‘Camino de los Arrieros’
Castilla y Leon, Alvar de Dios, Spain

‘Le Bois du Cerf’ Rouge,
Domaine Vico, Corsica, France

‘Terrazze’ Pinot Nero,
Tenuta Mazzolino, Lombardia, Italy

Medoc Cru Bourgeois,
Chateau Patache d’Aux, Bordeaux, France

‘Carusu’ Etna Rosso,
Terrazze dell’Etna, Sicily, Italy

Karasi, Areni Noir,
Zorah, Vayots Dzor, Armenia

Har’el, Syrah,
Clos De Gat, Judean Hills, Israel

Carmel Mediterranean,
Carmel, Galilee, Israel

Petit Castel,
Jérusalem - Haute Judée

Yatir Forest,
Yarit, Negev Desert, Israel

Vintages are subject to change.

7/39

8/44

9/52

10/57

63

11.5/67

12/72

75

85

14.5/84

90

16/93.50

97

16.5/98

130

140

220



DESSERT WINES & SHERRY.

NV Pedro Ximenez, 10.5
Valdespino, Andalucia, Spain

NV Passion Fruit Wine, 11
Morad Winery, Galilee, Israel

2024 Moscato d’Asti, 11
Asti, Piemonte, Italy

NV Fino ‘Inocente’ Pago de Macharnudo, 12
Valdespino, Andalucia, Spain

2022 ‘Mylitta’ Tokaji Late Harvest, 13
Dobogo, Tokaji, Hungary

NV 20 Yr-0ld Tawny Port, 14.5
Sandeman, Douro, Portugal

APERITIF, AMARO & DIGESTIF.

FRANGELICO 6
LILLET BLANC 6
LUXARDO LIMONCELLO 7
AMARETTO DISARONNO 7
AMARO MONTENEGRO 9
FERNET BRANCA 9
MARTELL VS **%* 9
PISCO BARSOL QUEBRANTA 9
ITALICUS ROSOLIO BERGAMOTTO 10

Vintages are subject to change.



VODKA.

SAPLING
BELVEDERE

GREY GOOSE

GIN.

PLYMOUTH DRY
HENDRICKS
SAPLING

MONKEY 47 SHWARZALD DRY

TEQUILA

MEXXO TEQUILA BLANCO
DESDEYA TEQUILA BLANCO
FORTALEZA BLANCO

FORTALEZA REPOSADO

MEZCAL

VERDE MOMENTO
PENSADOR ESPADIN

PENSADOR ESPECIAL

11

11

12

10.5

11

12

15

10.5

12

17

19

11.5

14

22



RUM & CACHACA.

PLANTERAY 3 STARS
PLANTERAY ORIGINAL DARK

LEBLON CACHAGA

WHISKEY & WHISKY.

JAMESON IRISH WHISKEY

JAMESON BLACK BARREL WHISKEY
BUFFALO TRACE BOURBON

MICHTER'S BOURBON US *1 SMALL BATCH
SAZERAC RYE WHISKEY

MICHTER’'S US *1 STRAIGHT BARREL RYE
WHISTLEPIG 10 SMALL BATCH RYE

CHIVAS REGAL 12 BLENDED SCOTCH

LAGAVULIN 16 ISLAY SINGLE MALT SCOTCH

GLENLIVET 18 SINGLE MALT

NIKKA FROM THE BARREL

10

12.5

15

12.5

16

19

21

25

16

10



SANT ANIOL WATER.

SANT ANIOL STILL WATER

SANT ANIOL SPARKLING WATER

SOFT DRINKS & JUICES

FEVERTREE

Sicilian Lemonade / Ginger Beer / Ginger Ale /
Elderflower Tonic / Indian Tonic / Light Tonic /
Mediterranean Tonic / Soda Water

DIET COKE

COCA COLA

FRESH ORANGE JUICE

FRESH PINK GRAPEFRUIT JUICE

APPLE JUICE

COFFEE.

ALLPRESS ESPRESSO
SGL Espresso / SGL Macchiato
DBL Espresso / DBL Macchiato / Americano

Flat White / Latte / Cappuccino / Decaf

TEA.

Fresh Mint Tea

RARE TEA COMPANY
Speedy Breakfast / Earl Grey



